S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4781/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2012 in CRLA No.124/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HONEY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c and bail and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Respondent(s)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for respondent for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj] Court Master

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.co

www.ecourtsindia.com