SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4781/2013 (From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2012 in CRLA No.124/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONEY SHARMA

UNION TERRITO
(With appln(s UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice, bail and office

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taking note of various aspects projected before us, we are not inclined to enlarge the petitioner on bail at this juncture. However, it is desirable to dispose of the matter at the SLP stage. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent-Union Territory, Chandigarh is directed to file typed sets of papers containing all relevant materials relied by both sides.

Post the matter for final disposal on 23rd October, 2013 before appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com