6ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIB
SUPREMECOURT OFINDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).588/2014

HONEY SHARMA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 17/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the Office Report dated 01.10.2016.

Let the original records be returned to the trial

Court/High Court, as sought for.
 (SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR