

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 588/2014

HONEY SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Sclac, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter on 19.07.2023.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**